
St
ad

t jä
ge

rs
tr .

10

Blum
en

str
.

46
87

Dammstr.

474.80

474.78

474.79

474.63

474.86

474.37

474.73

474.85

475.05

474.77

474.81

474.94

475.02

475.14

475.01

474.60

475.03

474.56

474.73

474.70
474.69

474.77

474.80

474.70

474.84

474.71

474.70

474.89

474.84474.72

474.77

474.83

474.86

474.61

474.64

474.82

474.85474.87

474.87

474.88

474.86

474.58

474.54

474.44

474.51

474.47

474.45

474.51

474.47

474.52

Attika = 480.22

480.22

O
K 

= 
48

6.
56

O
K 

= 
48

6.
51

O
K 

= 
48

6.
51

First = 482.12

474.57
474.79

474.97

475.00

474.97

474.96

474.78

474.76

474.76

474.77

474.75

474.72

474.77
474.81

474.88

474.72

474.66

474.65

474.69

474.59

474.86

474.81

474.74
474.66

474.82

474.81

474.55474.49

474.40

474.55

Attika = 480.22

474.61

474.55

474.64

474.65

474.52

474.58

474.65

474.72

474.70

474.61

474.67

474.64

474.64

474.50

474.55

474.66

474.53

474.53

474.61

474.63

474.54

474.61

474.67

474.67

474.68

474.60

474.61

OK = 478.94

OK = 481.32

Attika = 482.16

474.62

474.65
474.66

474.65

474.63

474.64

474.64

474.65

474.64

474.62

474.65

474.65

474.65

474.67

474.65

474.57

474.86

475.44

474.58

FB = 475.43

First = 482.18

Du
rc

hf
ah

rts
hö

he
 =

 4
78

.9
7

480.23

474.65

474.86

474.81

474.84

474.84

474.85

474.85

474.83

474.86

474.87
474.87

474.81

475.04

475.17

475.11

475.11

475.10

475.10

475.17

FB = 475.21

475.01

475.04

475.17

475.03

475.18

474.81

475.19

474.86

475.18

475.16

475.18

475.16

475.13

475.15

475.06

475.07

475.20

475.09

First = 495.34

Traufe = 494.36

Traufe = 494.12

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
90

.7
8

Traufe = 494.41

Traufe = 494.19

First = 495.40

475.18

477.62

478.64

478.94

478.66

477.59

474.69

474.31

473.81

474.48

473.65

473.00
473.50

473.46

473.88

474.24

473.41

473.02

473.03

473.02

475.04

475.08

475.07

475.09

475.05

475.08

474.88

475.02
475.02

475.02
475.05

476.04

476.05

476.04

476.05
476.05

474.86

474.85

474.94

474.94

474.98

474.99
474.98

475.02

475.02

475.94 FB = 476.06

475.98

475.94 476.05

475.02

475.04
475.05

475.23

475.25

475.22

475.21

Traufe = 481.21

Attika = 482.07

FB = 474.74
474.79

474.72
474.72

474.77

474.78

474.66

474.69

474.84

474.79

474.76

474.80

474.85
474.85

474.86

474.85

474.85

474.87

474.89

474.93

474.94

474.97

474.99

475.01

475.03

475.05

475.08

475.10

475.13
475.16

475.08

FB = 475.22

474.99

474.93

474.85

474.82

474.85

474.89

474.92

474.86

474.99

474.95

475.02

475.05

474.97

475.09

475.02

475.13

475.02

475.17

475.11

475.08

475.08

475.10475.09

475.07

475.12

475.11

475.11

475.11

475.14
475.14

475.12

475.16

475.27

475.26

475.20

First = 482.07

475.03475.06

475.06 475.02

475.00475.02

475.06

474.98

474.93

475.02 474.93

474.97
475.06

475.08
475.00

475.01
475.05

475.10 475.08

475.09475.17

475.20 475.14

475.16
475.25

475.28
475.19

475.20
475.22

475.26
475.24

475.34475.34

475.36
475.35

475.35

475.35

475.36475.46

475.40 475.31

475.25
475.38

475.22
475.21

475.16

475.02
475.01

475.25
475.14

475.10

475.13
475.23

475.05

475.15
475.26

475.20

475.20

475.20

475.15

475.27

475.23475.27

475.20

475.22

475.32

475.36

475.32

475.27

475.28

475.16
475.18

475.18

475.18

475.17

475.10475.17

475.17

475.17

475.18

475.18

475.18

475.26

475.23

475.21

475.16475.23

475.13

475.20

475.24
475.20

475.13

474.96
475.06

474.92
474.93

474.99

474.99

475.16

475.10

475.20

475.25

475.07
474.97

474.91
475.01

475.25
475.26

475.17
475.15

475.25

475.33

475.26
475.13

475.18

475.19

475.20

475.20

475.21

475.21
475.13

475.21

475.22

475.22

475.22
475.18

475.40

475.43

475.28

495.36

475.05

475.08

475.28

475.34

475.20

475.15

475.09

475.09

475.06
475.07475.07

475.07 475.08

475.08

475.08

475.09

475.11

475.11

475.11

475.11

475.11

475.13

475.14

475.14

475.15

475.17

475.19

475.19475.21

475.19

475.16

475.09

475.01

474.98

474.93

475.12

475.13475.02

474.99

475.01

475.01

474.98

474.97

474.94

474.94474.93

474.92

474.92

474.90

474.90

474.88

474.86

474.78

474.78

474.83 474.83

474.81

474.83

474.87

474.90

474.88

474.94

474.96

475.02

474.99

475.02

475.03

474.99

474.95
474.96

475.20

475.21

475.27

474.97

474.99

475.24

475.32
475.33

First = 482.12

482.07

482.95

474.87

474.89

474.77
474.79

474.74

474.71474.71

474.73
474.74

474.60

474.54

474.50 474.55

474.66

474.61

474.80

474.77

474.80

474.70

474.82

474.77

474.74

474.74

474.70

474.66
474.67

474.67

474.67

474.51474.57

474.55
474.55

474.54
474.56

474.52

474.79
474.76

474.57

475.14

474.71

474.74

474.70

474.87

474.86

474.87

474.84

474.85

474.84474.84

474.82

474.95

474.89

474.88

474.77

474.58

474.74

474.76

474.77

474.68
474.70

474.64

474.57 474.59

474.67

474.74

474.91

475.02

474.87

474.79

474.73

474.60
474.61

474.61474.64
474.70

474.65

474.65

474.63474.62

474.49

474.52

474.56

474.61

474.68

474.59

474.58

474.56

474.66

474.62

474.66
474.61

474.65

474.69
474.67

474.69

474.73

474.79
474.74

474.72

474.88

474.91

474.88

474.88

474.90

474.91

474.90

474.87

474.87

474.87

474.89

474.89

474.88

474.86

474.86

474.78
474.68

474.63

474.72

474.66
474.63474.64

474.44

474.41

474.37

474.40

474.42

474.57

474.61

474.66
474.70

474.71

474.69

474.67

474.61

474.53

474.50

474.45
474.50

474.81

474.82

474.83

474.87

474.92

474.62

474.62

474.76
474.67

474.61
474.59

474.55

474.51

474.43

474.52

474.56

474.44

474.43

474.37

474.39

474.56

474.67

474.47

474.49

474.60

474.64
474.62

474.64

475.44

474.65

475.43
475.44

474.63

474.60

474.58
474.59

474.61

474.55
474.57

474.52

474.52

474.55 474.55

474.63

474.68

474.74

474.64

474.57

474.51
474.50

474.57

474.61

474.66

474.44

474.53

474.57

474.62

474.68

474.74

474.76

474.79

474.85
474.87

474.86
474.87

474.54
474.58

474.53

474.56

474.58

474.59

474.60

474.60

474.61

474.59
474.66

474.63

474.64

474.62

474.62
474.63

474.62

474.51

474.43

474.57

474.61

474.61

474.61

474.59

474.64

474.64

474.64

474.68

474.65

474.67

474.67

475.42
474.67

475.42

475.42

474.81

474.79

474.78

474.66

474.89

474.87

474.85

474.80

474.79

474.61

474.59

474.83

474.84474.86

474.90

474.88

474.87

474.83

474.83
475.02

474.96

475.06

475.10

474.89

474.75

474.75

474.77

474.77

474.77

474.79

474.79

474.77

474.79

474.77

474.77

474.78

474.78

474.91

474.99

474.96

474.86

475.06

475.07

475.06

475.05
475.05

475.05
475.05

475.07

475.09
475.07

475.09
475.17

474.91

474.89

474.91

474.90

474.89

474.88

474.94

474.94

475.08

474.90

474.97

474.97

474.90

474.89

474.95

474.96

474.96

474.98

474.97

474.95

474.94

474.74

474.82

474.85

474.77

474.99

475.01

475.03

475.06

475.08

475.05

475.05

475.02

475.03

475.08
475.11

475.12
475.06

475.07

475.18

475.17

475.08

475.07475.16

475.06

475.01

475.11

475.10

474.95

474.97
474.97

474.98
475.00

474.77

474.75

474.94

474.94

474.90

474.91

474.94

474.93

474.92

474.94

475.07

475.03

475.02
475.04

476.06

476.06
476.06

476.06

476.06

475.05

474.95

474.99

474.98

474.93

475.06

475.05

475.04

475.05475.03

474.77

474.81

474.90

474.89

475.08

475.05
475.03

475.03

475.03

473.02

472.99
473.00

472.97

472.98

473.34

473.34

473.34

473.33

473.38

473.56

473.34

473.33

473.33

474.53

474.11

473.49

473.33

473.12

473.03
473.01

473.12

473.33

473.49

473.50

474.11

474.53

474.95

475.05
475.02

474.87

474.77

473.34

473.35

473.34

475.95

475.02

475.05

475.05

477.19

475.09
475.05

475.06

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
90

.7
8

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
92

.8
0

Fi
rs

t =
 4

92
.8

0

First = 482.12

Traufe = 481.20

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
81

.1
9

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
81

.1
9

Fi
rs

t =
 4

82
.1

3

Traufe = 481.19

Traufe = 481.19

Traufe = 481.19

Fi
rs

t =
 4

82
.1

3

Fi
rs

t =
 4

82
.1

3

Fi
rs

t =
 4

82
.1

3

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
81

.1
0

Tr
au

fe
 =

 4
81

.1
0

First = 482.07

First = 482.12

Traufe = 481.15

O
K 

= 
48

1.
32

O
K 

= 
48

6.
56

Du
rc

hf
ah

rts
hö

he
 =

 4
78

.9
5

Traufe = 482.18

Rasengitter

Asphalt

Verbundpflaster

Asphalt

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Kleinstein

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Kleinstein

Beton

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Grün

Rasenfuge

Beton

Grün

Kies

Kleinstein

Asphalt

Ram
pe

 / 
Be

to
n

Ram
pe

 / 
Be

to
n

Beton

Betonpflaster

Betonpflaster

Be
to

np
fla

st
er

Be
to

np
fla

st
er

Betonpflaster

Betonpflaster

Betonpflaster

Beton

Fenster

Fenster
Kies

Beton

Beton

Grün

Grün

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Betonpflaster

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Rasenfuge

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Verbundpflaster

Asphalt

Asphalt

Wiese

Wiese

As
ph

al
t

As
ph

al
t

As
ph

al
t

Kleinstein

Rasengitter

Rasengitter

Rasengitter

St
eg

Kleinstein

Kleinstein

Kleinstein

Kleinstein

Grün

475.09

474.96

474.71

474.72

474.89

474.66

474.63

474.58

474.91

474.93

474.94

474.94

474.94

474.95

474.93

474.92

475.30

475.12

D=37cm

D=80cm

D=75cm

D=57cm

D=32cm

D=32cm

D=29cm

D=87cm

D=18/18cm

D=32cm

D=6cm

D=8cm

D=20cm

D=41cm

D=38cm

D=30cm

D=34cm

D=42/14/18cm

D=41cm

D=26cm

D=26cm

D=35cm

D=54cm

D=60cm

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

14
13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25
26

482.79

N

O

S

W

LEGENDE

Bestand

Grundstücksgrenze

Höhen Bestand

Planung

Bearbeitungsgrenze

zu fällende Bäume

Nummerierung Baum

Nummerierung Baum, geschützt gemäß BaumSchVO
Augsburg (26.03.2010)

s t  a d t l  a n d f r i  t  z

Bauernbräustraße 36 Tel: +49 (0)821. 599 60 68 friedberg@stadt-land-fritz.de
D-86316 Friedberg Fax: +49 (0)821. 599 60 71

www.stadt-land-fritz.de

Landschaftsarchitekten · Stadtplaner

Baumbestandsplan

455_2.0_A ka /

Änderung

XXX xxx xxx

11.12.2019 M 1:500

455 Telegrafenamt
Baumbestand 01.dwg

Neugestaltung
Telegrafenamt - Stadtjägerstraße

Vorhabensort:

Bauherr:

Stadtjägerstraße 10, 86152 Augsburg

KLAUS Wohnbau GmbH
Schwangaustraße 29
86163 Augsburg

Flur Nr.:

Gemarkung :

4699/3
Augsburg

N

O

S

W

LEGENDE

Bestand

Grundstücksgrenze

Höhen Bestand

Planung

Bearbeitungsgrenze

zu fällende Bäume

Nummerierung Baum

Nummerierung Baum, geschützt gemäß BaumSchVO
Augsburg (26.03.2010)

s t  a d t l  a n d f r i  t  z

Bauernbräustraße 36 Tel: +49 (0)821. 599 60 68 friedberg@stadt-land-fritz.de
D-86316 Friedberg Fax: +49 (0)821. 599 60 71

www.stadt-land-fritz.de

Landschaftsarchitekten · Stadtplaner

Baumbestandsplan

455_2.0_A ka /

Änderung

XXX xxx xxx

11.12.2019 M 1:500

455 Telegrafenamt
Baumbestand 01.dwg

Neugestaltung
Telegrafenamt - Stadtjägerstraße

Vorhabensort:

Bauherr:

Stadtjägerstraße 10, 86152 Augsburg

KLAUS Wohnbau GmbH
Schwangaustraße 29
86163 Augsburg

Flur Nr.:

Gemarkung :

4699/3
Augsburg

2

5


